

16  
SC 726/2024  
Directorate Of Enforcement Vs. Amarpal  
PS (EOW SOUTH)

28.11.2024

Present: Sh. Atul Tripathi, Ld. SPP for ED

Submissions made by Ld. SPP on the point of taking cognizance have been heard at length.

List for consideration on **07.12.2024**.

(Gaurav Gupta)  
Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)  
Saket Courts, New Delhi/28.11.2024.