

SC NO. 726/24
ED Vs. Amarpal

06.09.2025

Present: None for ED.

Accused produced from JC.

Counsel for accused also not present.

In the interest of justice, adjourned for arguments on
charge to **26.09.2025**.

(Gaurav Gupta)
Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi/06.09.2025