

SC 726/2024

Directorate Of Enforcement Vs. Amarpal

13.03.2026

**Present:** Ld. Counsel for ED.

Accused produced from JC.

Sh. Diwakar and Sh. Rajiv Bhardwaj, Ld. Counsels for accused.

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of accused. Be taken on record.

No PW is present. Adjournment sought on behalf of ED for evidence.

At request, put up for PE on **14.05.2026**.

(Ajay Garg)  
Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)  
Saket Courts, New Delhi/13.03.2026