

SC 726/2024

Directorate Of Enforcement Vs. Amarpal

14.05.2026

Lawyers are abstaining from work today.

Present: Sh. Atul Tripathi, Ld. SPP for ED through VC.
Accused Amarpal produced from JC (CJ-11).
PW Sh. Gaurav Kanyal in person.

Adjournment sought by the accused for want of counsel. Accordingly, witness present today is discharged unexamined. Let PW Sh. Gaurav Kanyal be called afresh for the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on **23.10.2026**.

(Ajay Garg)
Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi/14.05.2026